

PS IT

Infrastructure & Service Limited

PSIT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146

Office No. 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate,
Kanchpada, Malad West Mumbai : 400064 Tel No. : +91-22-49703893
Email : psitinfra@gmail.com, Web : www.psitinstructure.co.in

May 27, 2022

The Deputy Manager - DCS
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code 505502

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q4FY22

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 4th Quarter and year ended on 31st March 2022. The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers on 27th May 2022.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.psitinstructure.co.in

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED



KAWARLAL KANHAIYALAL OJHA
DIN: 07459363
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Land deals double in one year, report shows

SHUBHRA TANDON
Mumbai, May 26

REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS and other entities are back to buying land parcels, with 28 separate land deals transacted in just the first five months of 2022, cumulatively accounting for over 1,237 acres across the country. This has doubled in the last one year, as the January-June period of 2021 saw just 14 land deals for about 763 acres get completed.

but also players with financial wherewithal who are eyeing prime land at key locations across India to deploy developments across real estate asset classes.

Some of the leading developers and entities who bought land parcels for residential developments include Godrej Properties, Oberoi Realty, Mahindra LifeSpaces, Gaur Group, Birla Estates, Hetero Group, Microsoft, and Mapletree Logistics, among others.

that of the total transacted land, at least 18 deals accounting for 351 acres, are earmarked for multiple residential projects across cities. Arvind Subramanian, managing director and CEO, Mahindra Lifespaces told FE that there has been a flurry of land deals, given the strong surge in demand from homebuyers, which started right after the first lockdown, and has particularly strengthened in the last nine months.

He also said that there is a lot of consolidation on the supply



side as small landowners who had harboured the ambition of becoming developers themselves five years ago, are realising that it is not their area of expertise and are now looking at working with a developer.

However, the preference is towards more organised, corporate developers. "Landowners are also once bitten twice shy and have not had good experiences with local developers in the past where financial closures

were not obtained and developments got stuck or never took off," Subramanian said.

On the pricing front, he said that though land prices are hardening, it is not as concerning as the upward spiral in construction costs. Mahindra Lifespaces has bought two land parcels of 11 acres in Pune and 9 acres in Kandivali — a suburb to the north of Mumbai. The company expects to start construction for residential projects on

both parcels by March 2023, which will clock total sales of over ₹4,000 crore.

Mumbai-based Runwal Developers has recently acquired a 20-acre land parcel in Thane, which is understood to have been bought at ₹471 crore.

Sandeep Runwal, MD, Runwal Developers said, "Real estate has had two good years of sales, so developers have liquidity and are looking at creating further inventory, which is driving land acquisitions. Land prices continue to remain firm, but there is a mix of assets available. It is dependent on location and condition of the land parcel, and there are stressed assets available as well."

According to Anarock, of the 28 land deals, at least three deals for over 115 acres are proposed for data centres, while two deals for over 63 acres are for logistics and warehousing projects. At least four deals for over 108 acres

are for mixed-used developments. A single, currently anonymous land deal for 600 acres has taken place in Hyderabad.

Hyderabad also remains highly buoyant with the most land transactions recorded in the southern city. Five separate deals for 71.5 acres accounted for over 59% of the total land transacted between January and date. Bengaluru saw three separate deals for a total of 140 acres earmarked for residential, mixed-use, and logistics developments.

National Capital Region also sealed five separate deals accounting for 9% of the total land deals in this period with approximately 106.3 acres. This includes two deals for a total of 91 acres in Gurugram, and one deal each in Delhi, Faridabad and Noida.

Anuj Puri, chairman, Anarock Group, said, "Land remains an important focus

area for the sector post-Covid, with many well-capitalised developers and other entities sealing deals in the first five months of 2022. In comparison to H1 2021, the number of deals has doubled — from 14 deals in H1 2021 to 28 deals between January 2022 till date, and there is more than a month to go for the half-year mark. As expected, residential development remains the prime focus, given the robust housing demand that has lost little of its steam despite interest rate and property price hikes. However, these two factors may yet reflect in the momentum going forward."

Pune witnessed five separate deals for over 91.1 acres of land, accounting for 7% of the total land area transacted pan-India. All are proposed for residential development. Land-starved MMR saw five deals involving 54.85 acres, all earmarked for residential developments.

LOKESH MACHINES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-29, EEIE STAGE-II, BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD- 500037
E-mail id: cosecy@lokeshmachines.com | Website: www.lokeshmachines.com
CIN: L29219TG1983PLC004319

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(AUDITED)	(UN-AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)
Total Income from Operations	6551.08	5475.88	5753.71	20265.96	15153.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	430.54	261.49	313.09	935.24	542.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	430.54	261.49	313.09	935.24	542.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	271.22	188.27	231.29	634.60	396.15
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	300.79	188.27	260.86	610.61	425.72
Equity Share Capital	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68
Earnings Per Share (Annualized):					
Basic: (₹)	1.52	1.05	1.29	3.55	2.21
Diluted: (₹)	1.52	1.05	1.29	3.55	2.21

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results for Quarter and Year ending on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results for the quarter and year ending on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website i.e. on BSE & NSE website and on the Company's Website: www.lokeshmachines.com

2. The Audited financial results, Statement of Assets and Liabilities, Segment report, Cash Flow Statement have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2022. The statutory auditors of the company have provided the Audit report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion for the year ended on 31st March, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
M. Lokeshwara Rao,
Managing Director
DIN: 00989447

Place: Hyderabad
Date: May 26, 2022

VALIANT ORGANICS LIMITED

Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregoan Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra
CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email ID: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except for share data)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
Total Income	29,153.48	26,239.10	17,794.43	95,400.86	59,113.81	34,987.62	29,093.12	23,546.12	1,16,068.86	76,074.58
Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,631.19	3,731.39	3,815.32	13,694.97	15,204.30	4,912.88	4,372.97	5,275.73	17,617.02	18,486.01
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,717.98	2,759.46	2,760.31	10,293.82	11,459.18	3,707.03	3,223.92	3,465.71	12,791.28	13,087.02
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	21.21	6.28	(6.95)	71.88	694.33	8.90	6.28	(6.95)	59.57	694.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,739.19	2,765.74	2,753.36	10,365.71	12,153.51	3,715.93	3,230.20	3,458.76	12,850.85	13,781.36
Equity Share Capital	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35
Earning per share (in Rs.)										
(a) Basic	10.01	10.16	10.76	37.91	44.69	11.45	11.02	10.76	41.72	44.68
(b) Diluted	9.72	9.87	9.87	36.81	40.98	11.12	10.70	9.87	40.51	40.97

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of Detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.valiantorganics.com and on the Website of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com
2) Figures for the previous Quarter have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.
3) The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 25, 2022.

For Valiant Organics Limited

Sd/-
Arvind K. Chheda
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 25th May, 2022

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicipruamc.com
Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirfon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund - Series XIV - Plan A 1275 Days (the Scheme)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on May 31, 2022*:

Name of the Scheme/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)\$#	NAV as on May 24, 2022 (₹ per unit)
ICICI Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund - Series XIV - Plan A 1275 Days		
IDCW	0.0500	13.3191
Direct Plan - IDCW	0.0500	13.4850

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Scheme.

Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any

* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

The investors are requested to note that this notice no. 10 was hosted on the website of the AMC at https://www.icicipruamc.com/docs/default-source/default-document-library/icici_010_idcw-notice_25-may-2022.pdf?sfvrsn=855b59a_0 on May 26, 2022. However, the investors of the Scheme are requested to note that the notice no. 9 for IDCW declared under ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 84 - 1288 Days Plan O, ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 84 - 1279 Days Plan P and ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 84 - 1272 Days Plan Q was inadvertently published on May 26, 2022 in the newspapers in place of this notice no. 10.

Suspension of trading of units of ICICI Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund - Series XIV - Plan A 1275 Days (CAPRO - Sr XIV - PI A 1275):

The units of CAPRO - Sr XIV - PI A 1275 are listed on BSE. The trading of units of CAPRO - Sr XIV - PI A 1275 have been suspended on BSE with effect from closing hours of trading of May 26, 2022.

For the purposes of redemption proceeds, the record date shall be May 31, 2022.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : May 26, 2022

No. 010/05/2022

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.icicipruamc.com

BSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE Limited should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document (SID) has been cleared or approved by BSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the SID. The investors are advised to refer to the SID for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of the BSE Limited.

Capital Protection Oriented Fund disclaimer: The Scheme offered is "oriented towards protection of capital" and "not with guaranteed returns". The orientation towards protection of the capital originates from the portfolio structure of the scheme and not from any bank guarantee, insurance cover etc. The ability of the portfolio to meet capital protection on maturity to the investors can be impacted in certain circumstances including changes in government policies, interest rate movements in the market, credit defaults by bonds, expenses, reinvestment risk and risk associated with trading volumes, liquidity and settlement systems in equity and debt markets. Accordingly, investors may lose part or all of their investment (including original amount invested) in the Scheme. No guarantee or assurance, express or implied, is given that investors will receive the capital protected value at maturity or any other returns. Investors in the Scheme are not being offered any guaranteed / assured returns.

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.icicipruamc.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfiindia.com>

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Parle Industries Limited

CIN No. L21000MH1983PLC029128
Regd(O) : Unit No. C/406, 4th Floor, Crystal Plaza Premises Co-op Soc Ltd., Plot Nos. B-4 & B-5, New Link Road, Andheri, Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400053 IN
Email: info@parleindustries.com, Website: www.parleindustries.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
I.	Revenue					
	Income from Operations	-	-	(0.00)	-	1.49
	Other Income	17.69	17.39	17.85	139.49	64.36
	Total Income	17.69	17.39	17.85	139.49	65.85
II.	Expenses					
	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	Purchase of stock in trade	0.00	(0.00)	-	(78.05)	-
	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in- Progress and Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	(0.00)	78.05	1.49
	Employee Benefits Expense	5.81	1.20	4.82	9.81	8.64
	Finance costs	(0.02)	0.01	(0.02)	-	-
	Depreciation, Amortisation & Depletion Expenses	0.28	0.07	5.12	0.47	20.51
	Other Expenses	19.19	5.05	91.34	122.82	115.49
	Total Expenses	25.27	6.33	101.26	133.10	146.13
III.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items & tax	(7.58)	11.06	(83.41)	6.39	(80.28)
IV.	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-
V.	Profit before Tax	(7.58)	11.06	(83.41)	6.39	(80.28)
VI.	Tax Expense	4.40	-	(28.24)	4.40	(30.85)
	- Current Tax	1.66	-	-	1.66	-
	- Short/(Excess) provision of Previous Year	-	-	0.00	-	(2.61)
	- Deferred Tax	2.74	-	(28.24)	2.74	(28.24)
VII.	Profit for the Period	(11.99)	11.06	(55.17)	1.99	(49.43)
	Other comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(11.99)	11.06	(55.17)	1.99	(49.43)
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,400,000	1,400,000	1,400,000	1,400,000	1,400,000
	Other Equity	-	-	-	628.828	626.843
	Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value Rs. 10) (Not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.09)	0.08	(0.39)	0.01	(0.35)
	(b) Diluted	(0.09)	0.08	(0.39)	0.01	(0.35)

Notes
1 The Audited financial results for the 4th quarter & year ended 31st March, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2 The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

3 The Board of Directors of the Company have not recommended dividend for the financial year 2021-22.

4 The Company has two reportable segment i.e Infrastructure and Real Estate and Waste Paper & Allied Products. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS 108), the Company has disclosed Segment results in the Financial Results.

5 The Company proposes to divest/sell the whole of the assets/liabilities relating to its business of Paper Division. The said sale has been approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 31.03.2022 subject to shareholder's approval in the forthcoming General Meeting and other statutory approval as applicable. The Company will undertake the sale of assets/liabilities of the said business of Paper Division, in the forthcoming F.Y. 2022-23, to the potential buyer at the price and as per terms mutually agreed between the Company and the potential buyer.

6 Items of Incomes/Expenses/Assets/Liabilities including borrowings/ advances, provision for various taxes, common administrative expenses, etc., which are not directly attributable/identifiable/allocable to an operating segment have been shown as Unallocable items.

7 The Figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

8 Segment wise Revenue Results and Capital Employed

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
	Segment Revenue					
a.	Infrastructure & Real Estate	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Paper, Waste Paper & Allied Products	17.69	17.39	17.85	139.49	65.85
	Net Sales/Income From Operation	<				